

UT Hamblen County Extension

511 West 2nd North St, Courthouse Rm 204 Morristown, TN 37814 office: (423) 586-6111

hamblen.tennessee.edu

4-H Shooting Sports 2025 - Archery Discipline

Signing Day – Tuesday, October 29, 2024 at 6:00-7:30 PM at 4-H Office – 511 W. 2nd North St. Room 204

2025 Registration

- Completed Registration Packet
 - o 4-H Enrollment Form
 - Event and Activity Acceptance Form (F600A)
 - o Insurance card
 - Code of Conduct and Code of Conduct Agreement
 - Photo of Participant (taken on signing day)
- \$60 Registration Fee
- Archery Club Information
 - o \$40 dues or Membership Date
 - o Morristown Archery Club Membership Form
- Registration is limited to the first 20 after that a waiting list will be started

Registration Fee Covers

- TN 4-H Shooting Sports Jamboree
- Shooting Sports Team shirt
- 4-H Insurance

Archery Club Fee (due annually)

- \$40 for Family covers members of the immediate family
- One per family

Other Costs (but not limited to)

- Purchase of bow if not already owned (4-H only has 3 available to share)
 - o Genesis bows are usually \$80-125 online
 - Compound and Recurve bows vary in price (Tom's Sporting Goods on Buffalo Trail has the requirements for these bows and can help fit youth to an appropriate bow)
- Arrows
- Arrow quiver (attach to belt or pocket)
- Wrist guard
- Finger guard
- Bow case (optional)

• If you practice at the Archery Club at a time other than 4-H practice then you pay \$3/person leave payment in the drop box at the door as you enter the practice floor.

Practice Schedule (tentative)

- November December Tuesday's TBD
- January March every Tuesday at 4-6 pm
- If inclement weather we will go by the school schedule

4-H Jamborees

- 4-H Archery Jamboree April 11-12, 2025
- State Championships July 2025 (qualified shooters only)

4-H Shooting Sports Target SMART Camp, optional

- May 26-30, 2025
- Location Clyde M. York 4-H Center, Crossville
- Cost TBD
- Transportation TBD based on participation

Fundraising – All athletes will be required to participate in fundraising opportunities throughout the year.

4-H Shooting Sports Certified Instructors

Elizabeth Hobbs Extension Agent II, 4-H Youth Development 423-586-6111 edoan@utk.edu

If a parent/guardian would like to become a volunteer leader, please contact Elizabeth Hobbs for more information.

4-H Agent

Elizabeth Hobbs Extension Agent II, 4-H Youth Development 423-586-6111 edoan@utk.edu